US D Columbia Livestock Center (UPI) - Columbia TN

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Tennessee Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Apr 23, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/23/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
4/16/2025
Total Receipts: 315 244 0
Feeder Cattle: 266(84.4%) 211(86.5%) 0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 43(13.7%) 33(13.5%) 0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 6(1.9%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%)

Special Note: Todays sale included the following load lot;
57, Heifers, 852lbs, M/L, 1's, 5/6 fleshed, 100% Blk/BWF, $263. Weaned and two rounds of Vaccination
Sale also included 90 head of Hereford Feeder Calves and those can be viewed in the Medium and Large 1-2 category on the report.

Compared to last week all classes of Feeder Cattle mostly steady; Slaughter Cows 2.00 to 3.00 higher; Slaughter Bulls mostly steady on a light
test. Supply included: 84% Feeder Cattle (43% Steers, 49% Heifers, 7% Bulls); 14% Slaughter Cattle (90% Cows, 10% Bulls); 2% Replacement
Cattle (100% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 60%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 285 285 417.00 417.00
3 310-345 328 397.00-422.00 405.92
4 455-480 466 352.00-387.00 360.91
12 575-598 588 335.00-353.00 346.14
610 610 346.00 346.00 Value Added
680-694 692 312.00-317.00 312.82
725 725 302.00 302.00
15 800-804 803 272.00-279.00 275.94 Value Added
3 855-870 865 247.00-252.00 250.35

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

7 452 452 380.00 380.00  Value Added
3 548 548 335.00 335.00  Value Added
15 559 559 367.00 367.00  Value Added

627 627 295.00 295.00  Value Added

676 676 316.00 316.00 Value Added
12 719 719 300.00 300.00 Value Added
10 828 828 262.00 262.00  Value Added
1 955 955 252.00 252.00 Value Added
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STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 255 255 370.00 370.00
3 342 342 380.00 380.00

STEERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 445 445 277.00 277.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 258 258 365.00 365.00
2 320-335 328 347.00 347.00
7 380-382 382 340.00-345.00 340.71
3 402-430 411 332.00-350.00 343.73
6 482 482 335.00 335.00
3 525-542 536 297.00-305.00 299.61
3 622 622 270.00 270.00
5 653-692 669 267.00-287.00 278.72
1 655 655 259.00 259.00
1 705 705 245.00 245.00
2 772 772 244.00 244.00
1 840 840 247.00 247.00

57 852 852 263.00 263.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 385 385 302.00 302.00
1 455 455 300.00 300.00
7 471 471 305.00 305.00
2 560 560 272.00 272.00
16 654 654 272.00 272.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 355 355 322.00 322.00
1 440 440 305.00 305.00
1 460 460 302.00 302.00
1 595 595 252.00 252.00

HEIFERS - Small 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Fleshy

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
TN Dept of Ag Market News
Nashville, TN | (502) 523-6961 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3785

Page 2 of 4


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3785

U S D Columbia Livestock Center (UPI) - Columbia TN

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Tennessee Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Apr 23, 2025

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 440 440 275.00
1 535 535 260.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 445 445 325.00
1 510 510 350.00
1 585 585 335.00
1 580 580 302.00
1 645 645 305.00
1 705 705 290.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 465-475 470 325.00-340.00
2 500-530 515 277.00-312.00
2 555 555 309.00
2 650-685 668 247.00-270.00
2 740-745 743 255.00-257.00
1 755 755 252.00

BULLS - Small 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 625 625 237.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1585-1620 1603 150.00-155.00
3 1290-1315 1307 166.00-171.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 905-1275 1120 150.00-159.00
5 1175-1460 1313 164.00-174.00
6 995-1225 1098 129.00-141.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1055 1055 130.00
4 1040-1385 1145 134.00-140.00

Avg Price
275.00
260.00

Avg Price
325.00

350.00
335.00
302.00
305.00
290.00

Avg Price
331.65
293.99
309.00
258.80
256.00
252.00

Avg Price
237.00

Avg Price

Fleshy

Dressing

152.53
167.98

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

155.15
167.74
134.70

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

130.00
136.30

Average
High
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BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1245 1245 175.00 175.00 Average
2 1240-2055 1648 150.00-165.00 159.36 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 2 1235-1260 1248 3550.00-3675.00 3611.87

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 3 1210-1315 1265 3525.00-3675.00 3606.29

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 1450 1450 3550.00 3550.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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